Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 27, 2019

Legistar Item: 0728-19

Alderman John Tate II, Chairman Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, June 27, 2019, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20190065 – Graceland Cemetery Asphalt, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Base Bid	<u>Alt. 1</u>	Total Bid
Asphalt Contractors, Inc.	\$101,960.25	\$34,650.00	\$136,610.25
Poblocki Paving	\$147,713.00	\$51,674.00	\$199,387.00

This Parks Department project was estimated at \$140,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Asphalt Contractors, Inc., at their base bid of \$101,960.25, plus Alt. 1 bid of \$34,650.00, for a total bid amount of \$136,610.25.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45050-57110, Parks-Land Improvements.

Sincerely yours,

Tom M. Eeg, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp

cc: Mayor Cory Mason

Jim Palenick Tom Molbeck Bob Rafel

20190065 GRACELAND CEMETERY ASPHALT PAVING (#6373094)

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 06/27/2019 02:00 PM CDT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	1 2 3	Item Description Section 1 Graceland Area 1 Common Excavation	UofM L.S.	Quantity	Asphalt Country Unit Price \$65,4	Extension 68.45	Poblocki Unit Price \$106	Extension	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	2	Common Excavation	15						
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	2	Common Excavation	1.5		\$65,4	08.45	\$106		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	2				£000.00	6000.00	Ć4 4 E22 00		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14		C1 : 0 C T :1		1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$14,532.00	\$14,532.00	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	3	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	90	\$3.25	\$292.50	\$11.00	\$990.00	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17		Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	110	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	4 5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	108	\$3.90	\$421.20	\$8.00	\$864.00	
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	_	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	1745	\$0.75	\$1,308.75	\$2.40	\$4,188.00	
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	6 7	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$42.00	\$210.00 \$1,020.00	
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	8	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,020.00		
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	8 9	4" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	8	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$103.00	\$824.00	
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18		6" Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	23	\$33.00	\$759.00	\$103.00	\$2,369.00	
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	10	12" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	
13 14 15 16 17 18	11	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	911	\$19.00	\$17,309.00	\$24.00	\$21,864.00	
14 15 16 17 18	12	4" Concrete Pavement Sidewalk	S₄F.	650	\$9.80	\$6,370.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	
15 16 17 18	13	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	360	\$92,00	\$33,120.00	\$109.00	\$39,240.00	
16 17 18	14	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	132	\$22.00	\$2,904.00	\$37.00	\$4,884.00	
16 17 18	Section 2 Graceland Area 2				\$30,216.05		\$33,577		
17 18	15	Common Excavation	L.S.	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,941.00	\$1,941.00	
18	16	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	14	\$7.15	\$100,10	\$11.00	\$154.00	
	17	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	52	\$1.00	\$52.00	\$1.00	\$52.00	
19	18	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	550	\$0.75	\$412.50	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	
	19	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	81	\$4.45	\$360.45	\$8.00	\$648.00	
20	20	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	3	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$42.00	\$126.00	
21	21	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
22	22	8" Drain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F	75	\$38,00	\$2,850.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	
23	23	8" Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	132	\$38.00	\$5,016.00	\$38.00	\$5,016.00	
24	24	18" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
25	25	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course	Tons	265	\$19.00	\$5,035.00	\$24.00	\$6,360.00	
26	26	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	110	\$92.00	\$10,120.00	\$109.00	\$11,990.00	
27	27	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	120	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	
		Section 3 Graceland Area 3			\$6,27		\$7,8		
28	28	Common Excavation	L.S.	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	
29	29	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	
30	30	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement	Each	685	\$0.75	\$513.75	\$2.00	\$1,370.00	
31	31	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$42.00	\$42,00	
32	32	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	51	\$92.00	\$4,692.00	\$109.00	\$5,559.00	
		Alt. 1 Graceland Area 4			\$34,650.00		\$51,674		
33	33	Common Excavation	L.S.	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$11,031.00	\$11,031.00	
34	34	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	120	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	
35	35	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	1375	\$1.20	\$1,650.00	\$2.00	\$2,750.00	
36	36	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$42.00	\$168.00	
37	37	HMA Pavement, Type 4 LT 58-28 S	Tons	345	\$92.00	\$31,740.00	\$109.00	\$37,605.00	
		Alt. 2			\$72.00		\$75.	\$75.00	
38									
Base Bid Total:	38 C	Time & Material Rate for repair of latent onditions or additional work for any portion of this project	Man Hour	1	\$72.00	\$72,00	\$75.00	\$75.00	